ATTACHMENT 9

Department of Permitting Services
Fire Department Access and Water Supply Comments

DATE: 21-Jun-15

TO: Tan Duke
VIKA, Inc

FROM: Marie LaBaw

RE: Milestone
11987271C 820010093

PLAN APPROVED

1. Review based only upon information contained on the plan submitted 21-Jun-15 Review and approval does not cover
unsatisfactory installation resulting from errors, omissions, or failure to clearly indicate conditions on this plan.

2. Correction of unsatisfactory installation will be required upon inspection and service of notice of violation to a party
responsible for the property.

*** See statement of performance based design for load-bearing pervious surface details ***

*%% 2/4/2022 82001009G 11987271D Amendment approval ***



MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE

Date:  2022-0202

Fire Lane Establishment Order

Pursuant to Section 22-33, Montgomery County Code, 1971, as amended, you are hereby notified that a
Fire Lane has been established as described in this order. You are hereby ordered to post fire lane signs
and paint curbs/pavement as identified below. When signs or paint work has been completed, this order
will authorize the enforcement of this Fire Lane by appropriate police or fire officials. Compliance with
this order must be achieved within 30 days of receipt when any of the following conditions are met:

e  One or more structures addressed from the subject road are occupied;

e The road or accessway is available for use and at least one building permit for an address

on the subject road has been issued; or
e The road or accessway is necessary fire department access.

LOCATION:

1 Milestone Center Court; 12409, 12410, 12420 Milestone Center Dr;
three new buildings on the campus (not yet officially addressed)

Delineate all areas where indicated by signs and/or paint.

& SIGNS -- (See attached diagram for location of sign placement)

Signs must be posted so that it is not
(Red letters on white background) possible to park a vehicle without being
in sight of a sign. Signs may be no
further apart than 100 feet.

O PAINT -- (See attached diagram when painting is required)
Paint must be traffic yellow with lines of
Sufficient width to be readily identifiable/
readable by motor vehicle operators.

Signature of Order Writer/L.D. #
Cc: Fire Code Enforcement Section
Attachment: Fire Lane Diagram
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FIRE LANE ESTABLISHMENT FORM
BUILDING OR SUBDIVISION NAME: __Milestone Innovation Genter

1 Milestone Center Court; 12409, 12410, 12420 Milestone Center Dr;
FIRE LANE LOCATION/ADDRESS: three new buildings on the campus (not yet officially addressed)

See attached drawing for designated fire lanes:

I have received the drawing and instructions for installing the designated fire lanes on property not owned
by state or local government.

NAME AND TITLE OF PROPERTY REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: Brian J. Morris TITLE: Development Manager
SIGNATURE: W
PHONE; 301-815-9984 DATE: February 2, 2022

ADDRESS (where processed order will be mailed):

Y% oo WC.C)J-‘-MOA Bl St . A FPJL(‘TO/C, D M2

The designated fire lanes are the minimum necessary for fire/rescue access and are in accordance with
Section 22-33 of the Fire Safety Code.

NAME: SIGNATURE:
STA #: 1.D.#: DATE:
Comments:

Fire Lane Installed Pér Order

NAME: DATE:

0092N/23



MILESTONE INNOVATION CENTER
W-M MILESTONE HOLDING VII, LLC — FIRE LANE TRAFFIC ORDER 2022-0202

Parking is shown on Sheet FDA-1 of the Fire Access Plan.
Limits of "No Parking Any Time" Regulations on public streets in Milestone Innovation Center are:

1. Existing Milestone Center Drive, traveling North from the intersection of Milestone Center Court, on
both sides until Dorsey Mill Road unless clearly designated parallel parking spaces are provided in
between signage.

2. Proposed Private Drive, traveling South from Milestone Center Drive from the intersection north of
12420 Milestone Center Drive on both sides all the way to Milestone Center Court except for clearly
designated perpendicular spaces are provided on the west side of 12410 Milestone Center Drive.

3. Proposed Private Drive, traveling East from the Private Drive along the back of 1 Milestone center
Court to Milestone Center Court, on both sides.
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VIKA MARYLAND, LLC

20251 Century Blvd., Suite 400
Germantown, MD 20874
301.916.4100 | vika.com

Our Site Set on the Future.

PREPARED FOR:
W-M MILESTONE HOLDING

VI, LLC

c/o MATAN COMPANIES
4600 WEDGEWOOD BLVD., SUITE A

FREDERICK, MD, 21703
VICINITY MAP 301,815 5204
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